FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	07-29-20	03 T	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/;1/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent a	ind Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			_	_
To the Honorable Director of the United States Hate	10 <u>250</u> 991	6 d the a	uttached original document	ts or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_2L Paolo Giovanni Martino Conti Dirk Leysen	1-03 2.		of receiving party(ies):	S of sopy moreon.
Jaap Van Der Louw		Address: Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem		
		Address. Verperwe	2 70, 0024 DIVI ATTITICAL	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			7 2 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
☑ Assignment	jer .			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	City: Arnhem	State/Pro	ov.:
☐ Other		Country: Netherland	lsZIP:	
Execution Date: May 9, 2003	A	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/340,398 January 10, 2				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Philip E. Hansen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 32,700		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.				
5 Columbia Circle		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
07/28/2003 DBYRNE 00000064 10340398		8. Deposit account number:		
01 FCa8921Albany 40.00 State/Prov.: NY		08-1935		
Country: USA ZIP: 122	:03	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information	n is true and correct a	and any attached copy i	s a true conv
of the original document.	Toregoing information	SV/_		
Philip E. Hansen	/ Kelly	gane	July 22, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 1073.037C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

PAOLO GIOVANNI MARTINO CONTI, a citizen of Italy, residing at De Wisboom 35, 5384 HD Heesch, the Netherlands,

DIRK LEYSEN, a citizen of Belgium, residing at Kerkstraat 26, B-3920, Lommel, Belgium, and

JAAP VAN DER LOUW, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Pauwoog 12, 5345 EN Oss, The Netherlands

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS IL-8 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 10/340,398, filed January 10, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel N.V., having offices at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, the Netherlands, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, being one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Akzo Nobel N.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Akzo Nobel N.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Akzo Nobel N.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

1

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0303 divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Akzo Nobel N.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

JAC WIKMANS

Type name Witness

May 9, 2003

PAOLO GIOVANNI MARTINO CONT

Signature Witness

Type name Witness

May 9, 200:

DIRK LEYSEN

Signature Witness

IAC WijKMANS

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

Type name Witness

Jola Lone 1

May 9, 2003

JAAP VAN DER LOUW

Signature Witness